PRESS INFO January 19, 2024



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000) LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63 HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Ericsson Nikola Tesla delivers 5G network to Kosovo Telecom

By signing a framework multi-year contract worth EUR 15 million, Kosovo Telecom and Ericsson Nikola Tesla continue their cooperation on the modernization and maintenance of the radio network of this Kosovo operator. The contract includes the introduction of the state-of-the-art Ericsson 5G equipment in the radio part of the Kosovo Telecom network.

The Chief Executive Officer of Kosovo Telecom, Ms. Burbuqe Hana, after an open and successful tendering process, expresses her satisfaction in signing the contract for the complete modernization of the Vala mobile network (400 Base Stations) with the prestigious international company Ericsson Nikola Tesla.

"This contract marks the culmination of our efforts towards the full modernization of the Vala mobile network, incorporating the highly advanced 5G platform," she said, adding that "this will provide the customers of Kosovo Telecom with state-of-the-art technology, allowing the citizens of Kosovo to access advanced services, and businesses to have greater opportunities for activity development."

Ms. Hana also announces that the overall network modernization project will be fully implemented by the end of 2024, with full coverage in the Prishtina region expected as early as the summer of this year.

Gordana Kovačević, president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, said: "I am glad that we are continuing our cooperation with Kosovo Telecom on the modernization and expansion of their mobile network. Ericsson's powerful 5G platform, combined with innovative ICT solutions from our experts, is the basis for advanced communication services and a number of new possibilities that will be available to citizens and businesses in Kosovo. The continuation of our partnership will additionally contribute to the strengthening of our position on the Kosovo market, where we have been present for many years. We employed a number





of new experts in our office in Pristina in the past year who, together with colleagues from the entire Ericsson Nikola Tesla Group, participate in the development and implementation of the latest technological solutions for the world's leading operators."

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include research and development, design of the total communications solution, marketing and sales, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com

CONTACT:

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473 E-mail: <u>antonija.loncar@ericsson.com</u>